## TOWN OF GRANVILLE Town Hall Rental Agreement

The Granville Selectboard has approved your	request to rent the Town Hall.
We are pleased you will be using the facilities. Please read the acceptance by signing and dating this agreement, and paying	
Thank you. Granville Selectboard	
Conditions	
Conditions	
Daily fees will be \$50 for use of the Town Hall and \$40 for deposit to be returned after inspection. The selectboard matericumstances.	
Facilities must be thoroughly cleaned by the renter when do per hour may be charged if more cleaning is necessary.	one. An additional cleaning fee of \$20
Any damage done to town buildings or facilities must be re The selectboard, otherwise the renter agrees to reimburse the made.	
	ndemnify and hold the Town of
Granville harmless from any loss or liability which may result from of from any causes arising out of or during the use and occuparenter's guests. Excepting, however, claims of negligent act with respect to the physical condition of the Town Hall not	ancy of the premises by the renter or ets and defaults of the Town of Granville
The use of alcohol is permitted only when the renter providen enforcement officer to be on site during the rental period.	les for the Town Constable or other law
Use of fireworks will not be permitted.	
Smoking within the building is not permitted.	
The Town Clerk will make keys available to the renter. The when rental use is done.	e building should be securely locked
I/We accept these conditions.	
Renter	Date